



**PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER**  
Quezon Avenue, Quezon City  
**ALTERNATIVE MODE**

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**  
**No. RFQ- 2024-212**

Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Name of Supplier: \_\_\_\_\_  
Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
Telephone No. \_\_\_\_\_

Please quote your lowest price as per specifications per item listed below thru Alternative Mode of Procurement -  
Negotiated Procurement on or before **April 30, 2024.**

Please fax your quotation at 588-9997 or email at [danilonrodriguez@gmail.com](mailto:danilonrodriguez@gmail.com)/ [pcmcproc@gmail.com](mailto:pcmcproc@gmail.com) / Attention: \_\_\_\_\_

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/PACKAGING	MANUFACTURER	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	35,000	pc	Cap, Surgical disposable, Male	1.57	54,950.00				
2	12	set	Cleanser, Enzymatic 5L (7% Ethylene Glycol)	3,478.00	41,736.00				
3	3,900	set	Dressing, IV Sterile transparent, 6cm x 7cm, 50s/bx (BB 2024-013 & 015)	31.36	122,304.00				
4	102	set	Dressing, Transparent Adhesive, Antimicrobial Incise Drape, sterile 56cm x 45cm, 10s/bx	736.00	75,072.00				
5	1,300	pc	Dressing, Transparent Adhesive, without pad, 10x12cm, 50s/bx	56.25	73,125.00				
6	2,000	pc	Gloves, surgical powder free/ latex free 6.5	15.12	30,240.00				
7	90	pc	Glutaraldehyde, 2% soln w/ alkaline activating solution	847.00	76,230.00				
8	55	pc	Guide Wire for Intubation, Fr. 6 Neonate	280.00	15,400.00				
9	57	pc	Guide Wire for Intubation, Fr.10 Pedia	280.00	15,960.00				
10	47	pc	Guide Wire for Intubation, Fr.12 Adult	234.08	11,001.76				
11	200	bt	Lubricating Jelly tbe 82g (150g)	159.50	31,900.00				
12	45	bt	Mask, Face Anesthesia, Neonate size 1	315.00	14,175.00				
13	40	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 4.0 (RAE) south oral	460.00	18,400.00				
14	40	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 4.5 (RAE) south oral	460.00	18,400.00				
15	40	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 5.0 (RAE) south oral	460.00	18,400.00				
16	20	kit	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 5.5 (RAE) south oral	460.00	9,200.00				
17	30	pc	Tube, Endotracheal cuffed size 6.0 (RAE) south oral	460.00	13,800.00				
18	7	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 3.0, Neo	3,136.00	21,952.00				
19	2	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 3.0, Pedia	3,136.00	6,272.00				
20	7	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 3.5, Neo	3,136.00	21,952.00				
21	7	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 3.5, Pedia	3,136.00	21,952.00				
22	7	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 4.0, Pedia	3,136.00	21,952.00				
23	12	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 4.5, Pedia	3,136.00	37,632.00				
24	2	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 5.0, Pedia	3,136.00	6,272.00				
25	2	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 5.5, Pedia	3,136.00	6,272.00				
26	2	pc	Tube, Tracheostomy, non-cuff 6.0, Pedia	3,136.00	6,272.00				

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/PACKAGING	MANUFACTURER	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
					790,821.76				
<b>PCMC Requirement:</b>						Please indicate below your delivery period in number of days.			
<b>Delivery Period:</b>									

**Terms and Conditions:**

Supplies to be delivered should have at least one (1) year and longer expiry

**Documentary Requirements:**

Nego. Proc (53.9) - Small Value

PhilGEPS Ref#:

Mayor's/ Business Permit

PhilGEPS Reg. No

Philgeps: 10797684 4/27 - 4/30

4-26-2024

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature over Printed Name  
Name of Supplier \_\_\_\_\_

\*For Certificate of Creditable Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form N. 2307) and Certificate of Final Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form No. 2306) please submit your latest/updated **BIR Certificate of Registration (BIR Form N. 2303)** together with your quote.